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Ref. No.:          2315        /ACD/OUTR                     Dated: 08.07.2025   

 

NOTICE 
 

In pursuance of the Resolution of 8th Academic Council Meeting held on 13.06.2025; the Academic Calendar for the 

Academic Year 2025-26 are as follows. 

 

AUTUMN SEMESTER, 2025 (1st UG, Integrated M. Sc., PG; 3rd Semester UG) 

1 

Course Registration (3rdsemester) 

            (a) without Fine 

            (b) with Fine @ Rs.1,000/- 

 

Aug 11-14, 2025 (Mon-Thu) 

Aug 15-16, 2025 (Fri-Sat) 

2 Registration Closes on Aug 16, 2025 (Sat) 

3 Commencement of Classes  Aug 18, 2025 (Mon) 

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Schools / Departments  Aug 25, 2025 (Mon) 

5 Display / Submission of attendance for Aug 2025 Sept 01-05, 2025 (Mon-Fri) 

6 Display / Submission of attendance for Sept 2025 Oct 01-06, 2025 (Wed-Mon) 

7 University Foundation Day Oct 08, 2025 (Wed) 

8 Mid Term Examinations Oct 24- Nov 01, 2025 (Fri-Sat) 

9 Display of Mid Term Marks by Schools / Departments Nov 06, 2025 (Thu) 

10 Display / Submission of attendance for Oct 2025 Nov 01-07, 2025 (Sat-Fri) 

11 Perception (Annual Technical Event) Nov 14-15, 2025 (Fri-Sat) 

12 Display / Submission of attendance for Nov 2025 Dec 01-06, 2025 (Mon-Fri) 

13 Last day of Classes Dec 23, 2025 (Tue) 

14 Submission of attendance report by the Schools / Departments Dec 26, 2025 (Fri) 

15 Marks Submission by the HoS/HoD Dec-29, 2025 (Mon) 

16 End Term Examinations Dec 29, 2025-Jan 10, 2026 (Mon- Sat) 

17 Engineers Cup (Annual Sports Event) Jan 16-17, 2026 (Fri-Sat) 

18 Winter Break for Students Jan 12-25, 2026 (Mon-Sun) 

19 Declaration of Results  Jan 27, 2026 (Tue) 

 

SPRING SEMESTER, 2025 (2nd Semester UG, Integrated M. Sc., PG; 4th Semester UG) 

1 

Course Registration 

            (a) without Fine 

            (b) with Fine @ Rs.1,000/- 

 

Jan 27-29, 2026 (Tue-Thu)  

Jan30-31, 2026 (Fri-Sat)  

2 Registration Closes Feb 02, 2026 (Mon)  

3 Commencement of Classes  Feb 02, 2026 (Mon)  

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Schools / Departments  Feb 13, 2026 (Fri)  

5 Display / Submission of attendance for Feb 2026 Mar 02-07, 2026 (Mon-Sat)  

6 X-Tasy (Annual Cultural Event) Mar 18-20, 2026 (Wed-Fri) 

7 Display / Submission of attendance for March 2026 Apr 01-03, 2026 (Wed-Fri)  

8 Midterm Examinations Apr 02-10, 2026 (Thu-Fri)  

9 Display / Submission of attendance for April 2026 May 01-07, 2026 (Fri-Thu)  

10 Display of Mid Term Marks by Schools / Departments May 01-07, 2026 (Fri-Thu)  

11 Last day of Classes May 29, 2026 (Fri)  

12 Submission of attendance report by the Schools / Departments May 30, 2026 (Sat)  

13 Marks Submission by the HoS/HoD Jun 02-03, 2026 (Tue-Wed)  

14 End Term Examinations Jun 04-12, 2026 (Thu-Fri)  

15 Summer Break for Students Jun 13-30, 2026 (Sat-Tue)  

16 Declaration of Results  Jun 30, 2026 (Tue) 
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AUTUMN SEMESTER (5th & 7th Semester UG; 5th, 7th & 9th Semester Integrated M. Sc. & B. Arch.; 3rd Semester PG) 

1 

Course Registration 

            (a) without Fine 

            (b) with Fine @ Rs.1,000/- 

 

July 09-11, 2025 (Wed-Fri) 

July 12-15, 2025 (Sat-Tue) 

2 Registration Closes July 15, 2025 (Tue) 

3 Commencement of Classes  July 16, 2025 (Wed) 

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Schools / Departments July 24, 2025 (Thu) 

5 Display / Submission of attendance for July 2025 Aug 01-05, 2025 (Fri-Tue) 

6 Display / Submission of attendance for Aug 2025 Sept 01-06, 2025 (Mon-Sat) 

7 Mid-Term Examinations Sept 19-26, 2025 (Fri-Fri) 

8 Display / Submission of attendance for Sept 2025 Oct 01-04, 2025 (Wed-Sat) 

9 Display of Mid-Term Marks by Schools / Departments Oct 03, 2025 (Fri) 

10 University Foundation Day Oct 08, 2025 (Wed) 

11 Display / Submission of attendance for Oct 2025 Nov 01-05, 2025 (Sat-Wed) 

12 Perception (Annual Technical Event) Nov 14-15, 2025 (Fri-Sat) 

13 Last day of Classes Nov 21, 2025 (Fri) 

14 Submission of attendance report by the Schools / Departments Nov 22, 2025 (Sat) 

15 Marks Submission by the HoS / HoD Nov 26, 2025 (Wed) 

16 End Term Examinations Nov 28-Dec 12, 2025 (Fri-Fri) 

17 Winter Break for Students Dec 13-20, 2025 (Sat-Sat) 

18 Declaration of Results  Dec 30, 2025 (Tue) 

 

SPRING SEMESTER (6th & 8th Semester UG; 6th, 8th & 10th Semester Integrated M. Sc. & B. Arch.; 4th Semester PG) 

1 

Course Registration 

            (a) without Fine 

            (b) with Fine @ Rs.1,000/- 

 

Dec 15-19, 2025 (Mon-Fri) 

Dec 20-23, 2025 (Sat-Tue) 

2 Registration Closes Dec 23, 2025 (Tue) 

3 Commencement of Classes  Dec 24, 2025 (Wed) 

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Schools / Departments  Jan 02, 2026 (Fri) 

5 Display / Submission of attendance for Dec 2025 Jan 01-05, 2026 (Thu-Mon) 

6 Engineers Cup (Annual Sports Event) Jan 16-17, 2026 (Fri-Sat) 

7 Display / Submission of attendance for Jan 2026 Feb 02-05, 2026 (Mon-Thu) 

8 Mid Term Examinations Feb 16-23, 2026 (Mon-Mon) 

9 Display of Mid Term Marks by Schools / Departments March 02, 2026 (Mon) 

10 Display / Submission of attendance for Feb 2026 Mar 02-06, 2026 (Mon-Fri) 

11 X-Tasy (Annual Cultural Event) Mar 18-20, 2026 (Wed-Fri) 

12 Display / Submission of attendance for Mar 2026 Apr 02-04, 2026 (Thu-Sat) 

13 Last day of Classes April 28, 2026 (Tue) 

14 Submission of attendance report by the Schools / Departments May 01, 2026 (Fri) 

15 Marks Submission by the HoS / HoD May 02, 2026 (Sat) 

16 End Term Examinations May 06-18, 2026 (Wed-Mon) 

17 Declaration of Results  June 10, 2026 (Wed) 

N.B.: Display of Attendance: by the Schools / Departments. 

 Submission of Attendance: to the Academic Section for compilation. 

 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

                 Sd/- 

Dean, Academic Affairs 
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